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DMS525-550W

182MBB Half—cell Module

R ACE10BB PERCEEMAEETAL , EEESMIIEREH. EIFHEEHEX
MERE. EONTBEETTERIERAE, FRER SRS RN R B S M S .

Assembled with 10BB PERC cells, the half-cell configuration of the modules offers the advantages of higher
power output, better temperature-dependent performance, reduced shading effect on the energy

generation, lower risk of hot spot, as well as enhanced tolerance for mechanical loading.

27 Superior Warranty E&{®(&
12-year product warranty 125FF=R &
25-year linear power output warranty 25826 4ETHEREIHIRIE

0.55% Annual Degradation Over 25years
255FEEFIRIL0.55%

1 00%%

New linear power warranty m Standard module linear power warranty

LS TVAN

6 DMS525-550W B Specifications g

* s ™ 1.5517 Cell EBits Mono EE
’ LTI Ul A I f= Weight B8 28.6kg+3%
LTV ‘r' gl ‘ eight EE .6kg+3%
Il \ ‘ ) B : '
TN At i ‘ Dimensions R<f 2279+2mmxll 34+2mm*35+1 mm
HLl T L Enlerge viewof |
I LT _mounting hole(10:1) Cable Cross Section SizefB4itaamEm~~ 4mm? (IEC) , 12AWG(UL)
I LTI T
I TR AALLLEL TYTYTToTn AR
‘ T L H:‘m i No. of cells EBitB S &2 144(6x24)
TT LA TTIED LA |
L ] 3 42 8§ Junction Box #&& 1P68, 3 diodes
- QC4.10(1000V)
ConnectoriEizss
QC 4.10-35(1500V)
e — l ) Cable Length (IncludingConnector) Portrait \[#]: 300mm(+)/400mm(-);
‘ i s 5
Label | R (AR Landscape #&f@: 1300mm(+)/1300mm(-)

Packaging Configurationt25Es gﬂxs/P%let, 620pcs/40ft Container

E) Electrical parameters at STC stcmmsss

TYPESEE!L FMS525M-144 FMS530M-144 FMS535M-144

Rated Maximum Power(Pmax) [W]
EERATNER (Pmax ) 525 530 535

O Circuit Vol Ve
T 4015 403 4045

Maxit P Volt:
e 4115 4131 4147

e 13.65 1372 1379

it el 1276 12.83 129
Module Efficiency [%]#&tRasE= 20.3 20.5 20.7

Power Tolerance IhZEFE 0~+5W

H/4EE | 62014/40HREEE

FMS540M-144 FMS545M-144 FMS550M-144

540 545 550

49.6 49.75 49.9

41.64 41.8 41.96

13.86 13.93 14

12 .97, 13.04 1311

20.9 211 21183

Temperature Coefficient of Isc(ajsc)IsCREZRE] +0.045%°C

Temperature Coeificient of Vbc(3_Voc)

VbcHBREZE (3 Voc ) -0.275%°C

Temperature Coefficient of Pmax(v_Pmp) -0.350%°C

PmaxiBEEZEL (v_Pmp )

STC Irradiance 1000W/m?, cell temperature 25°C, AM1.5GEEEBEE1000W/m2 , EBjtiERE25°C , AM1.5G

Remark: Electrical data in this catalog do not refer to a single module and they are not part of the offer.They only serve for comparison among different module types

& | AERPIRBSAIEHEHERMER | BRRRNI—3B2. EIIRATAREREE BRIt

é Eelectrical parameters at NOCT NocTas# é e R

TYPE 38 FMS525M-144 FMS530M-144 FMS535M-144 FMS540M-144 FMS545M-144 FMS550M-144
S 397 401 405 408 412 416
et ai b g 46.05 46.18 4631 46.43 46.55 46.68
el St 38.36 38.57 3878 38.99 392 39.43
G 1097 11.01 11.05 11.09 1113 1117

St bl 1035 1039 10.43 1047 1051 1055

Irradiance 800W/m?, ambient temperature 20°C,wind speed 1m/s, AM1.5G

ot {EABEE800W/m2 , FE5RE20°C , XiElm/s , AM1.5G

Premium Cells, Premium Modules s®esit. maiss

Current-Voltage Curve FMS-540M-144 Power-Voltage Curve FMS-540M-144
EH i -FBFERIZEFMS-540M-144 FHREE FER4FMS-540M-144
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Voltage(V)

Maximum System Voltage

BARGRE 1000V/1500V DC
Operating Temperature

TiERE -40C-+85C
Maximum Series Fuse Rating

AR BE(E 25A

Maxi Static Load,Front*

Prenitgri il 5400Pa(112lb/ft2)
Podn e 2400Pa(50lb/ft2)
NOGT 45£2C
;ifg%g;'a“ Class II
e UL Type 1 uieen

Current-Voltage Curve FMS-540M-144
FHiE - R FMS-540M-144
14

o 102D 30 40 | g()

Voltage(V)



7 Superior Warranty S&®(& 0%,
12-year product warranty 126 7=R{F& :51 - }a?""‘{if"“v""’gy‘ ogy
25-year linear power output warranty 25F £ ThEIGnHRIE % »1 = "’*-‘"'-f—-fi'_";"f'a”“’ftiran, -y
0.55% Annual Degradation Over 25years ) z:: " PR 0 -
25FNEBFIRI0.55% ,
01 5 10 15 20 25

Years
O [E rso

Cean Energy Cour

C€ Tiv @

SAAR

E) Component size @R é Mechanical parameters iz

m llllllll _ Cell typeEa;th 5280 Monocrystallines2 &
m H L] Number of cellsEjth 528 144 pcs(6*24)
% % | el :j size R~ 2094x1038x35mm
w H = weightE& 23.5kg
% % i 1] 30pcs/tow 308R/4E
_WWA 4 T EMI ik 720pcs/13mear 7205/13%K4
H w zgég%ng Information 960pcs/17.5mcar 96082/17.5K%
% % L 280pcs/20GP 28042/20GP
D M S 4 3 0 -1 4 4 H w . I 660pcs/40HQ 6605/40HQ
LI (I
(LA (AT 2 o o
7 —

# High efficiency & low attenuation B ER&E=

« Module power positive tolerance +5W B4 THERIF/ &= +5W E ;) Electrical performance parameters stesx

DAMINGSoIar /09-10

« Module conversion efficiency is as high as 20.93% B{4EiEZEEIX 20.93% Model&2 FMS430M6-144  FMS435M6-144  FMS440M6-144 FMS445M6-144  FMS450M6-144  FMS455M6-144
Maximumpowergg AIhZEPm(W) 430 435 440 445 450 455
ab
24 EXxcellent product performance iR Opencircultvaltage FESE3EVOC(V) 485 487 489 491 493 495
« Excellent low-irradiation performance fjﬂ%ﬂlﬂfﬁm |‘$ ShortcircuiltcurentiscG&EB7iIsc(A) ikl 11.39 11.46 TIE53 11,6 11.66
; ; . Maxi ltage S ATHERE VI 40.7 409 411 413 415 417
« The best choice for large-scale photovoltaic power plants and photovoltaic SRES T s QiR
Maximumpowercurrent KIHEREEFIMp(A) 1057 10.64 10.71 10.78 10.85 10.92
distributed projects KEIFLREEILFIFHAR O FR IR IR EEE
proj k {kEEJIEiFDJIG{j(D EI )\Eﬂﬁﬂi{ilﬁ%: STCIradiance1000W/m? batterytemperature25C,airqualilyl.5 STC: 42F&E 1000W/m2 EithiEE 25°C, KSHEE 1.5
H - KN 1 2 = =z
# Strict quality assurance ™tEHIRERE " ”
o , , . Temperature Coefficient izez Conditions of Use wms#
« The components have passed the TUV certification of anti-PID(Anti-potential
. . —k i . R Rated battery operating temperatureZiEEEitt T/EERE(NOCT) 45+2°C Conditions of Use T{EiGE -40~+85°C
induced attenuation performance) B{45@id 7 TUVIAIEAYPID (R 5 S e miERY
Maximum power temperature coefficientS KIhEEEZR£(%/C) -0.35 storage temperaturefFi&iaE -40~+85°C
” 0 0
100% EL detection 100% EL* J Open circuit voltage temperature coefficientFFEEERFRE Z£1(%/C) -0.27 Maximum rated current of fusefs X{RIE 2 EER T 20A
Short-circuit current temperature coefficientfGIRE R L (%/C) 0.048 Maximum system voltageS A RFRHEE DC1500V

# Adapt to multiple environments &N Z#IF1E

« Passed the salt spray and ammonia environment test certification

TEHEFSSIAENIAILE

« The components can withstand 5400pa snow pressure and 2400pa wind pressure

{E{H TS 5400paZ [EF12400palX|E
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DMS N-TYPE 72HL4-(V)

565-585 Watt
DMS N-TYPE 72HL4- (V) 565-585E,

SRR E Y F A BRREEM

High-efficiency monocrystalline silicon single-sided half-chip solar module

N-Type

0~+3%IEA~ZE 0~+3%Positive tolerance

IEC61215(2016),IEC61730(2016)

ISO9001 : 2015 : [REEEIKZR quality management system

1SO14001 : 2015 : FIBEEAZR Environmental management system

ISO45001 : 2018 :

Component characteristics H{44Ft%

/
/ o
=3

E) Industry-leading linear warranty s EE

100%
99% ]

BIRTNEHIH

ZFiAR Multi-gate technology
ERAOERFRAIR R EEEE S | BRURF T RIhRALANET

1 PID {®E Anti—PID guarantee
BT AT RAR RIS NS PID TSRS LR
=B,

nomenon through

TR ERIE R T
Adaptability to harsh environment

the corrosion test of high salt spray and

BEEZ 2 EEAZR Occupational health and safety management system

HOT

12441
X

2400 Pa
5400 Pa

DOAMINGSolar /11-12

0 F

e 0 4% e NS
|

HOT 2.0 2K HOT2.0 technology
{5/ HOT 2.0 #AK N RMEHEEEERI SRR ER
LID/LETID &=,

N-type c
lower UI

12.0 technology have better reliability and

#ie78EH Load capacity
BIREIHEY 2400Pa E’JJ‘L?&ZH& 5400Pa E’J*ikﬁ)kﬁ

> certification

1 2 FEMHTIZER

3 0 FLMERR

12-year material and pr

RS ERREESOFEINEHRR

d load and

é Assembly drawing &=
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Current voltage and power voltage curve Temperature curve of Isc, Voc and Pax
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<Voltage
E8[EVoltage(V) 50 25 0 25 50 75 100

] 134mm

IFlpositive Mimside

Packaging standard &R

FiREIEREE B (F R SRR ERIK1T 5K BIRIKES.5-4.5K)

@3%RT(mm)2308X1120x1249 311}&/?% SO}E/E 9308/

et size (mm) 2308x1120x1249 31 pieces/pallet, 30 pallets/vehic

B3t RECell temperature(°C)

Hiback

i
W

Structural parameters &2

NEVEA R

Klength:#2mm . »
N-type monocrystalline silicon cell

Zwidth:+2mm

EBjth 5 2580Cell type

[EfEthickness:x1mm *REiREECell type 144(2x72)
FLiEhole spacing:2mm | g Q<fNumber of half cells  2278x1134x35mm
{AiFEEComponent size 28kg

ERERIEMR

Upper surface glass material

3.2 mm, SBERIIE | (ESRSMETE | FE

3.2mm, high permeability coated glass, low iron fully tempered glass, embossing

BRtREHES

BiEFrame Anodized aluminum alloy

BirEERIP68

& )unction box Protection grade IP68

TUV 1x4.0mm2 SR : (+):300mm,(-):200mm;sZ=#t
Wire length: (+): 300mm (-): 200mm: or customized

eces/vehicle @Hﬂ%‘éﬁomput wire

E) Electrical performance parameters =stasx

Component model B85 JKM565N-72HL4

JKM565N-72HL4-V

JKM585N-72HL4
JKMS85N-72HL4-V

JKM580N-72HL4
JKM580N-72HL4-V

JKM570N-72HL4
JKM570N-72HL4-V

JKM575N-72HL4
JKM575N-72HL4-V

STC NOCT SIE NOCT S1C NOCT S1C NOCT STE NOCT
Maximum powerfEATI#(Pmax) 565Wp  425Wp 570Wp  429Wp 575Wp  432Wp 580Wp  436Wp 585Wp  440Wp
Optimal working voltagef = T{FHF(mp) 4192V 39.38V 42.07V  39.51V 4222V 39.60V 4237V 39.69V 42.52V 39.81V
Optimal working current&{ET{FE7(mp) 13.48A 10.79A 13.55A 10.85A 13.62A  10.92A 13.69A  10.99A 13.76A 11.05A
Open circuit voltageFF#&E8 F(Voc) 50.60V  48.06V 50.74V  48.20V 50.88V  48.33V 51.02V  48.46V 51.16V 48.60V
Short circuit currentf@#EB7i(sc) 14.23A  11.49A 14.31A 11.55A 14.39A  11.62A 14.47A  11.68A 14.55A 11.75A
Component efficiency BA3e(%) 21.87% 22.07% 22.26% 22.45% 21.65%
Operating temperature range T{ERESEE(°C) -40°C~+85°C
Maximum system voltagef A RSt E 1000/1500VDC (IEC)
Maximum rated fuse currentSAEREAZLEBTL 25A
Output power tolerancefgitiThsenzE 0~+3%
Temperature coefficient of maximum power 5 %/°
BAWRIGEEZRE(Pmax) 0.30%/°C
Temperature coefficient of open circuit voltage o
PO RH(vo0) D2aRE
Temperature coefficient of short-circuit current o
KRR (s FIIRE R (s0) 0.046%/°C
Nominal battery operating temperature o
EV AT (RS (NocT) 4542°C

STC. @ xmam 1000W/m? REFEE=15
Light intensity y quality
NOCT. @ semmm soowm’ ﬂ HERE: 20°C KEFR=1.5 R 1m/s
Light inten: nperatur Air quality vind speed

sit; Amt
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é Assembly drawing &=
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E) Diagram =

FE A ER R K ThERES FERHEL (580W) Isc, Voc PaXEl’JmJ‘ Eféz

160
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A A (AR RO "
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— — l I R % N~ |
SHE O O G -
£ HHHHH{HHHWMMIHPIIHH‘TIIHHImHHM’MIHHHHHHHH”MHHWM L £ £\ E “3_ 4%% w0 SLVee
8§ = 0 2
560_580 Watt A AR N I\!IIIHJMIIIIIHHHIIIIIWIIIIIIHUIIIIIIIlIlllll[WHllIII # Sé o Fimax
A AR A *CRTTE ¥
\IIIIIIIHIIIIIHUIIIIJMIIIIH{IIIIHIIIIIIII\IIIIMUIII[UHI{IHIIIIIIIHIIIIIMHIIIIMIIII{ IHHHMHIIHWWW%HWHWHHHP%H}WHH}HIHHWHWIH}H L
- - — S ARSI g LA o
DMS N-TYPE 72HL4-BDV560 S80E. O 'I\AIIIMMIIII H\\|IIIIII|H\IIIIIIIHJJIIIIIIJ\|IIIIII|H\\|III|||lI|||||||ﬂHIIIIIIIHHIIIII\I| ] 0% 0 T8 2080 3 A0 s S0 S <

AR g
HIIIIIIWIIIIH\IIIIIMHIIIIII QT LI

A 50 25 0 25 5 75 100
A A - .
mmmmﬂﬂiﬁﬂﬂﬂiﬂnwmnmmn%%mmm%ﬁﬂﬂ% TR RRA AR et ieell temperaturere)

L A ;
IIIIII\IIIIIIMI!IMH]IIIIJ]IIIIHIIIHIIIIIIII\IIIIIIMIIIIJMIIIII L Structural parameters ZAIS %

IEfpositive Hback

H[EVoltage(V)

= R RN E - 1 ABARER

High-efficiency monocrystalline silicon double-sided half-chip solar module

2

T NS
N T FEith R 25ECell type N-type monocrystalline silicon cell
ype Rlength::2mm ¢ FEait AR E Cell type 144(2x72)
i o, )\ - o) H 70 B Zwidth:2mm
0~+3%IEA~ZE 0~+3%Positive tolerance .,@ s@ s D s - ] #A{ER~Number of half cells  2278x1134x30mm
3 * S thickness:x1mm
IEC61215(2016),IEC61730(2016) FLiEhole spacing:£2mm ZB{EEComponent size 32kg
- I z —e TR 2.0mm EERERTE
P .0mm,Si -
ISO9001 : 2015 : [REEE(KR quality management system A-A B-8 Upper surfacgglass e tarall Foa i il conted glass
1SO14001 : 2015 : FREEEME(KZ Environmental management system Packaging standard @47t L REREMIR ) 2.0mm,EHHIRIE
Upper surface glass material 2.0mm, semi-tempered glass
: .m A ’ FREICREE B (R ~ERIK1T7.5K .5-4.5K s PEIREMIES
1SO45001 : 2018 : BRI RS EIAR Occupational health and safety management system ‘ e Gtallengibof {HHEFrame e i rinim oy
PEELRIP6S

N .
#e@unction box Protection grade IP68

TUV 1x4.0mm?2 SR : (+):300mm,(-):200mm;sZ= 4t
Wire length: (+): 300mm (-): 200mm: or customized

E) Electrical performance parameters =siasx

JKM560N-72HL4-BDV JKM565N-72HL4-BDV JKM570N-72HL4-BDV JKM575N-72HL4-BDV JKM580N-72HL4-BDV

Component characteristics 445t SN

ZEMHEAR Multi—gate technology
EAIERIFBRAIF RS | U RIhSR AR

HOT 2.0 2K HOT2.0 technology
fEF HOT 2.0 HARf N RUBHEEEETEMIURER

Component modelB{4815

. =i, 20 LID/LETID Z=i, SIC NOCT SIE NOCT STE NOCT Sie NOCT SIG NOCT
Bet 1t collection capacity, effectively imp 1072 ability and
Maximum powerEATIZ(Pmax) 560Wp 421Wp 565Wp  425Wp 570Wp  429Wp 575Wp 432Wp 580Wp  436Wp
Optimal working voltagef = T{FEEE(mp) 41.95V  39.3%V 4214V 39.52V 4229V 39.65V 42.44V 39.78V 4259V 39.87V
s . 7 13.35A  10.69A 13.41A  10.75A 13.48A 10.81A 13.55A 10.87A ¥ i
——= ﬁ PI D ﬁﬂ Antl_PI D guarantee T ﬁﬁ jj Load capacrty Optimal working current&{ETFE7i(mp) 13.62A 10.94A
’ \ ~ Ry = B i i
el < BT A TR A AR &S PID TS misR LR I—7| =mkmApET 2400Pa Eﬁﬂi&zn& 5400Pa B’J*iﬂ“v)\ﬁ Open circuit voltage FFESFE (Vo) 50.67V  48.13V 50.87V  48.32V 51.07V 4851V 51.27V  48.70V 51.47V  48.89V
S = 2400 P
X %?E’J“ ‘ ‘ N . “sacora | T cer a wind load and Short circuit currentiaE&ei(sc) 14134 11.41A 1419A  11.46A 14254 11.50A 1431A  11.55A 1437A  11.60A
h Component efficiencyB{438(%) 21.68% 21.87% 22.07% 22.26% 22.45%
Operating temperature range T/ERESEE(°C) -40°C~+85°C
. . Maximum system voltagefR AZFEHEE 1500VDC (IEC)
WHE A Double-sided power generation on
. . Maxi d fi BAAEALLEBTR
R B2 TR 1 25% EETR(ELCOE M C€ e i e
Doul ) back lig i ® Output power tolerancefaitHIhEEN%E 0~+3%
P 0ol Temperature coefficient of maximum power N %,/
BANRAREE R (Pmax) bkl
Temperature coefficient of open circuit voltage o
Fresr EREE R (voo) -0.25%/°C
Temperature coefficient of short-circuit current %/°
I d t I d - I . t TR (so) INREREN(sc) ODRERIC
n u S ry ea In g In ear Warran y ﬂkm?ﬁ%ﬂgﬁlﬂiﬁﬁ Nominal battery operating temperature 45+2°C
YA TARRRE(NocT) o
Reference. Double-sided factor£% SNHERE T 80+5%

oz
1 Double-sided power generation parameters (back gain) WA RS (SHEigs)
WA 1 2 FMHEHIZHEE 3 0 FLERIR
: ) Maximum powerSgATHER(Pmax) 588Wp 593Wp 599Wp 604Wp 609Wp
’ 43% 12-year material and process warranty ~ 30-year linear warranty 5% Component efficiency BA3EE(%) 22.77% 22.97% 23.17% 23.37% 23.57%
g m Maximum B B W
g . PowerBATH(Pmax) 644Wp 650Wp 656Wp 661Wp 667Wp
% | . mﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ?’ogﬁﬁzﬁm 15% Component efficiency (%) 24.93% 25.15% 25.37% 25.60% 25.82%
@ 4% 25
3 0 - 40 (o) . Maximum powerfATIE(Pmax) 700Wp 706Wp 713Wp 719Wp 725Wp
y - Jitrment ~ ower 0.4% line 25% Component efficiency B 38E<(%) 27.10% 27.34% 27.58% 27.82% 28.07%
1 12 0 F L
STC. @ xmame 1000W/m’ B wvne ASHEE=15
OAMINGSoIar /13-14 NOCT: @ smsm soow/m’ B sz 20c KEFEE=15 =R tmis
|

Light intensity Ambient temperature Air quality wind speed



FE.':?E?U Products Series

DMS N-TYPE 78HL4-BDV

605-625 Watt
DMS N-TYPE 78HL4-BDV 605-625E

=R AR EENE = 2 ABHEELR 4

High-efficiency monocrystalline silicon double-sided half-chip solar module

N-Type

0~+3%IEAZE 0~+3%Positive tolerance

1EC61215(2016),IEC61730(2016)

1SO9001 : 2015 : REEIEKZ quality management system

1SO14001 : 2015 : IREERAZR Environmental management system

1SO45001 : 2018 : BRIVEELSEIHAR Occupational health and safety management system

Component characteristics H{44Ft4E

@

PN
e

1

ZEMAR Multi-gate technology
ERA LRI TISEEAES |, BRI RIS AT
R

Better light utilization and current collection capacity, effectively improving
product power output and reliability

1 PID & Anti-PID guarantee

B ERAF=RAR AR EESIE PID IUSISRAIZTR L%
ES=7\N
Minimize
battery production technology opti

the attenuation probability caused by PID phenomenon through
mization and material control

WA Double-sided power generation
SR FE S B S TS, SRS RIiA 25%, B PEELCOE

Double-sided power generation gain increases with back light exposure,

up to 25%, significantly reducing LCOE

HOT

1244/
D mm— g

2400 Pa
5400 Pa

HOT 2.0 2R HOT2.0 technology

{5 HOT 2.0 A/ N BAHEFFEETEELURER
LID/LETID &=,

N-type components using HOT2.0 technology have better reliability and
lower UID/LETID attenuation

#ifaag Load capacity
BORBHHET 2400Pa FXETTA 5400Pa IIEFFAERAILE.

The whole assembly has passed the certification of 2400Pa wind load and
5400Pa snow load

L e @

Industry-leading linear warranty werssazitmes

100%
99% 4

Guaranteed pow
BRINERIH

DOAMINGSoIar /15-16

1 2 FEMRTZER

3 0 FHMRR

12-year material and process warranty ~ 30-year linear warranty

SERFFRIES0FINERR

W DA
n

Excellent warranty commitment 30 years power warrant 0.4% linear
power attenuationy
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6 Assembly drawing &=

[S) Disgramasn
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B-B

{Length:£2mm
wwidth:£2mm
2R thickness:t1mm

FLEEhole spacing:2mm

Packaging standard @3&#rE

R ERET B (FRSIR-ERKLT. 55& BRICEE3.5-4.5%)

f flat car (
f the h JNJ\V

on and loading

Transpor

5

car is 17.5 meters, and the ler

model MJW
eis 3.5-4.5

and

me

R (mm)2525X1140x 1249 3658/4F,2248/2F, 79258/

140 x 1249

Size of each tray (mm) 2525X1

36 piece

s/car, 22 pl

v plate-the total length of the

ieces/car, 792 pieces/car
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Current voltage and power voltage curve
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Egjth R Cell temperature(°C)

BBt 28U Cell type N-type monocrystalline silicon cell

H it EE B Cell type 156(2x78)

AR Number of half cells 2465x1134x30mm
{H{FERComponent size 34.6kg

REIIEM R 2.0mm EBHRETHE

Upper surface glass material 2.0mm, high permeability coated glass
RIS R 2.0mm S4RICHTE

Upper surface glass material 2.0mm, semi-tempered glass
HEFrame IR EEAS

&) unction box PP ERIP6S

HHSE£Output wire

Anodized aluminum alloy

Protection grade IP68

TUV 1x4.0mm? SLKE : (+):300mm, (-):200mm;EE it
Wire length: (+): 300mm (-): 200mm: or customized

Structural parameters £t32%

NEUE Rt

E} Electrical performance parameters mits:z%

Component model B4R JKM605N-78HL4-BDV JKM610N-78HL4-BDV JKM615N-78HL4-BDV JKM620N-78HL4-BDV JKM625N-78HL4-BDV
S1C NOCT STE€ NOCT S1C NOCT SI€ NOCT S1C NOCT
Maximum powerSAT=EE(Pmax) 605Wp  455Wp 610Wp  459Wp 615Wp  462Wp 620Wp  466Wp 625Wp  470Wp
Optimal working voltagef{£ T{EE8E(mp) 4542V 4223V 4560V  42.35V 4577V 42.46V 4593V 42.57V 46.10V  42.68V
Optimal working current&{ET {FE8ifi(mp) 13.32A  10.77A 13.38A  10.83A 13.44A 10.89A 13.50A 10.95A 13.56A  11.01A
Open circuit voltageFFE&ERE(Voc) 5517V 5241V 5531V 52.54V 55.44V  52.66V 55.58V  52.79V 55.72V  52.93V
Short circuit currentfZE&E(sc) 13.95A  11.26A 14.03A  11.33A 14.11A  11.39A 1419A  11.46A 14.27A  11.52A
Component efficiency 843§ (%) 21.64% 21.82% 22.00% 22.18% 22.36%
Operating temperature range T/ERESEEI(°C) -40°C~+85°C
Maximum system voltage B ARG E 1500VDC (IEC)
Maximum rated fuse currentiR AEEYALLEBIR 30A
Output power toleranceffitHIIZRN%E 0~+3%
Temperature coefficient of maximum power N A
BARRER(Pmax) Ol
Temperature coefficient of open circuit voltage o
FregeRERRERE (voo) -0.25%/°C
Temperature coefficient of short-circuit current %/°
FRERERIR(sO) RIIREREI(sC) DlAekC
Nominal battery operating temperature o
ENETRRE NocT) e
Reference. Double-sided factor&# JNEIEF 80+5%
Double-sided power generation parameters (back gain) NEA&B S (SEEES)
Maximum powerff AL (Pmax) 635Wp 641Wp 646Wp 651Wp 656Wp
5% Component efficiency B{5(%) 22.73% 2291% 23.10% 23.29% 23.48%
Maximum powerf AIh=ZE(Pmax) 696Wp 702Wp 707Wp 713Wp 719Wp
15% Component efficiencyB{4345(%) 24.89% 25.10% 25.30% 25.51% 25.71%
o Maximum powerfATh=E(Pmax) 756Wp 763Wp 769Wp 775Wp 781Wp
° Component efficlency B E(6) 27.05% 27.28% 27.50% 27.73% 27.95%
STC: @: smm 1000W/m? B =wms. osc ASEE=15
Light intensity Battery temperature Air quality = 3%
vide i Power measurement error+/- 3%
NOCT: @: sesigm 800w/m’ ' FUERE: 20°C ASFEE=15 R 1m/s
Light intensity Ambient temperature Air quality wind speed



Fl':ﬁ:'l?ﬁu Products Series

6 6x24 HALF CELLS MONO PANEL158.75

Modules

Standard Test

TORLERANCE (W)

EFFICIENCY (%)

Maximum Power Pmax (W)
Open Circuit Voltage Voc(V)
Short Cuit Current Isc(A)
Maximum Power Voltage Vm(V)
Maximum Pow er Current Im(A)
CELLS (mm)

CELLS QTY (Pcs)

Max System Voltage (V)

open Circuit Voltage Temp (%/°C)
short Circuit Current Temp (%/°C)
Peak Power Temp (%/°C)

Operate Temp Scope °C

Nominal Operating Temp °C

Max Series Fuse Rating (A)
Frontal static load (Pa)

Back static load (Pa)

Standard Test

Measuring uncertainty of power is within

Conditions(STC]: irre

GPM-H395W

SIIE

395

49.54

10.22

4144

9.54

1,000 W/mz A
+3%

%Tolerance of Pmpp:0-+3%.Certified in accordanc

GPM-H400W GPM-H405W GPM-H410W GPM-H415W
STE STE Sile@ SIE
0~+3 0~+3 0~+3 0~+3
19.89 2013 20.38 20.63
400 405 410 415
49.89 50.3 50.71 51.11
10.27 10.32 10.36 10.41
41.73 42.07 4241 42.75
9159 9.63 9.67 9.71

9BB-158.75x79.375 Mono cells

144(6x24)

DC1000/DC1500

-0.282
0.041
-0.387
-40 to 85
45+2
15/20
5400

2400

M 1,5; module temperature 25'C.

e with [EC61215

IEC61730-1/2

E) Flame E) i—v curves

:»U "

2008

350 0
v——0

1176

Current(4)

1000V

Power()
N
8

Voliage(v)

1000W/m®

B00Wim®
A00Wim?

T Zoowime N
\

—

I-V Curves (405W)

20 30 40 50
Voltage(V)

P-V Curves (405W)

1) Rowmaterial S Packaze

Frame Alloy Aluminium
Glass 3.2mm
Cells 6X24 158.75*79.375mm mono solar cells

Junction box
Connect 4mm?2 , EVO2

Cable 350mm

DAMINGSolar /17-18

1P>68 , TUV&UL

module size (mm)
Weight (kg)
Loading

Package pcs/plt

2008x1002x35
224
680PCS/40HQ
3]l

é 8x12 MONO SOLAR PANEL 158.75

Modules GPM480W GPM490W GPM500W GPM510W GPM520W
Standard Test STE STC STCE STC STC
TORLERANCE (W) 0~+3 0~+3 0~+3 0~+3 0~+3
EFFICIENCY (%) 18.28 18.66 19.05 1943 19.81
Maximum Power Pmax (W) 480 490 500 510 520
Open Circuit Voltage Voc(V) 58.20 58.44 58.68 58.92 59.16
Short Cuit Current Isc(A) 10.48 10.56 10.74 10.91 11.08
Maximum Power Voltage Vm(V) 48.70 48.80 48.90 49.10 49.30
Maximum Pow er Current Im(A) 9.98 10.06 10.22 10.39 10.55
CELLS (mm) 158.75x158.75Mono cells
CELLS QTY (Pcs) 96(8x12)
Max System Voltage (V) DC1000/DC1500
open Circuit Voltage Temp (%/°C) -0.282
short Circuit Current Temp (%/°C) 0.041
Peak Power Temp (%/°C) -0.387
Operate Temp Scope °C 40 to 85
Nominal Operating Temp °C 45+2
Max Series Fuse Rating (A) 15/20
Frontal static load (Pa) 5400
Back static load (Pa) 2400
Standard Test Conditions(STC]: irradiance 1,000 W/m2; AM 1,5; module temperature 25'C.
Measuring uncertainty of power is within +3%Tolerance of Pmpp:0-+3%.Certified in accordance with IEC61215,IEC61730-1/2
E) Flame E) i-v curves
i f - o] 1000W/m?
5" 3 10.0 550
| dunction box | T } 5 800W/m? 500
|
1 orooe [ | 450
nsteling Holes . z G00W/m?
| ‘ % e % 350
.‘:,r“"o“ S 4oL £ 150 600W/m"
Grauncing Holes 20 200W/m? 100 400W/m*
¥ N 50
N\
“f} & 0 10 20 30 40 0 10 20 20 40
Voltage(V)
Voltage{V)
L v — 400W/m? = 200W/m?
e & P-V Curves(500W)
I-V Curves (500W)
é Raw material 6 Package
Frame Alloy Aluminium module size (mm) 1979x1340x40
Glass 3.2mm Weight (kg) 27
Cells 8x12 158.75*96 MONO CELLS Loading 500PCS/40HQ
Junction box 1P>68 , TUV&UL Package pcs/plt 27
Connect 4mm? , EVO2
Cable 900mm



Fl':ﬁ:'l?ﬁ'] Products Series

6 6x24 HALF CELLS MONO PANEL158.75

Modules GPM380W GPM385W GPM390W GPM395W GPM400W GPM405W GPM410W
Standard Test SIE STC SIE Sie SIE STC STE
TORLERANCE (W) 0~+3 0~+3 0~+3 0~+3 0~+3 0~+3 0~+3
EFFICIENCY (%) 18:93 19:15 19:37 19.68 19.98 20.28 20.59
Maximum Power Pmax (W) 380 385 390 395 400 405 410
Open Circuit Voltage Voc(V) 47.18 47.36 47.52 47.76 48.00 48.24 48.48
Short Cuit Current Isc(A) 10.18 10.26 10.34 10.42 10.50 10.58 10.66
Maximum Power Voltage Vm(V) 39.20 39.40 39.60 39.80 40.00 40.20 40.40
Maximum Pow er Current Im(A) 9.70 9.78 9.85 9,99 10.00 10.07 10.15
CELLS (mm) 158.75%158.75 Mono cells
CELLS QTY (Pcs) 72(6x12)
Max System Voltage (V) DC1000/DC1500
open Circuit Voltage Temp (%/°C) -0.282
short Circuit Current Temp (%/°C) 0.041
Peak Power Temp (%/°C) -0.387
Operate Temp Scope °C -40 to 85
Nominal Operating Temp °C 45+2
Max Series Fuse Rating (A) 15/20
Frontal static load (Pa) 5400
Back static load (Pa) 2400
Standard Test Cor ’]: irradiance 1,000 W/m?2; AM 1,5; module temperature 25'C.

+3%Tolerance of Pmpp:0-+3%.Certified i

i 1000W/m?
| 10.0 210
{ -
2 AH LR b ‘ - B800W/ 400
g | 350
; g’:‘ 5.0 BOOW/M? g 5
1 £
0 Y S ap 1N g 200 600W/m?
T e P L S — 100 200w
50
° b L il 0 10 20 30 40
sam & Voltage(V)
L et b l Voltage(V)
$ e 1000W/r? === BOOW/mY === GOOW/m? === 400W/m? === 200W/m?
— T P-VCurves(400W)
~a ' I-VCurves(400W)
E) Raw material B Package
Frame Alloy Aluminium module size (mm) 1979x1002x40
Glass 3.2mm Weight (kg) 215
Cells 6X12 158.75mm mono solar cells Loading 680PCS/40HQ
Junction box 1P>68 , TUV&UL Package pcs/plt 21,
Connect 4mm?2 , EVO2
Cable 900mm

DAMINGSolar /19-20

é 6x10 MONO SOLAR PANEL 158.75

Modules GPM320W GPM325W GPM330W GPM335W GPM340W
Standard Test STE STC STCE STC STC
TORLERANCE (W) 0~+3 0~+3 0~+3 0~+3 0~+3
EFFICIENCY (%) 1937 19.68 19.98 20.28 20.59
Maximum Power Pmax (W) 320 325 330 335 340
Open Circuit Voltage Voc(V) 39.36 39.60 39.84 40.08 40.32
Short Cuit Current Isc(A) 10.24 10.34 10.44 10.53 10.63
Maximum Power Voltage Vm(V) 32.80 33.00 33.20 3340 33.60
Maximum Pow er Current Im(A) 9.76 9.85 9.94 10.03 10.12
CELLS (mm) 158.75x158.75 mono cells
CELLS QTY (Pcs) 60(6x10)
Max System Voltage (V) DC1000/DC1500
open Circuit Voltage Temp (%/°C) -0.282
short Circuit Current Temp (%/°C) 0.041
Peak Power Temp (%/°C) -0.387
Operate Temp Scope °C -40 to 85
Nominal Operating Temp °C 45+2
Max Series Fuse Rating (A) 15/20
Frontal static load (Pa) 5400
Back static load (Pa) 2400
Standard Test Conditions(STC]: irradiance 1,000 W/m?; AM 1,5; module temperature 25'C.
Measuring uncertainty of power is within +3%Tolerance of Pmpp:0-+3%.Certified in accordance with [EC61215,JEC61730-1/2
[ rame k) e
A_,,L¢ o 1000W/m? w50
[ s | ‘ 8.0 s 500
[ A £ 150 600w
[Gratinding. “°‘"! | ‘ | 20| 200W/m? —— B 100 402\/&;2
N =8 200w A\
Alla | 0 10 20 30 40 o o = s o
Voltage(V)
R — Voltage{V)
e P-V Curves(500W)
I-V Curves (500W)
fS) Rawmatorial __K®) packege
Frame Alloy Aluminium module size (mm) 1665x1002x35
Glass 3.2mm Weight (kg) 18
Cells 6X10 158.75*60 mono cells Loading 900PCS/40HQ
Junction box 1P>68 , TUV&UL Package pcs/plt 31
Connect 4mm? , EVO2
Cable 900mm



Fl':ﬁ:'l?ﬁ'] Products Series

6 6x12 POLY SOLAR PANEL 156.75

Modules

Standard Test

TORLERANCE (W)

EFFICIENCY (%)

Maximum Power Pmax (W)

Open Circuit Voltage Voc(V)
Short Cuit Current Isc(A)
Maximum Power Voltage Vm(V)
Maximum Pow er Current Im(A)
CELLS (mm)

CELLS QTY (Pcs)

Max System Voltage (V)

open Circuit Voltage Temp (%/°C)
short Circuit Current Temp (%/°C)
Peak Power Temp (%/°C)

Operate Temp Scope °C

Nominal Operating Temp °C

Max Series Fuse Rating (A)
Frontal static load (Pa)

Back static load (Pa)

GPP325W

SIIE

325

45.48

9.00

37.90

8.58

GPP330W

SIE

45.84

9.08

38.20

8.64

GPP335W GPP340W GPP345W
STC STC SIE
0~+3 0~+3 0~+3
17.26 1752 17.78
335 340 345
46.02 46.20 46.50
9.16 9.26 9.37
38.35 38.50 38.75
8.74 8.83 8.90

156.75%156.75 Poly cells
72(6x12)
DC1000/DC1500
-0.282
0.041
-0.387
-40 to 85
45+2
15/20
5400

2400

Standard Test Conditions(STC]: irradiance 1,000 W/m2; AM 1,5; module temperature 25'C.
Measuring uncertainty of power is within +3%Tolerance of Pmpp:0-+3%.Certified in accordance with IEC61215,IEC61730-1/2

é) Flame E) i—v curves

992 (32.06) 3s(157) 046 (37.28)

T e e

on e

Label

1000W/m*

10.0

B800W/m*

8.0

6.0

Current(A)

40

B00W/m*

400W/m*

Power(W)

20

200W/m?

= —
— 200wz \\{
0 10 20 30 40 0 10 20 30 20
Voltage(V)
Voltage(V)
| 00OW/m? s 8OOW/m? s GOOW/M?2 s JO0W/? s 200W/mi2
P-V Curves(340W)
|-V Curves (340W)

1) rowmaterial - RS) Packaze

Frame Alloy Aluminium
Glass 3.2mm
Cells 156.75*72 POLY CELl'S

Junction box IP>68 , TUV&UL

Connect 4mm?2 , EVO2

Cable 900mm

DOAMINGSolar /21-22

module size (mm) 1956x992x40
Weight (kg) 20.5

Loading 740PCS/40HQ
Package pcs/plt 21,

é 6x10 POLY SOLAR PANEL 156.75

Modules

Standard Test

TORLERANCE (W)

EFFICIENCY (%)

Maximum Power Pmax (W)

Open Circuit Voltage Voc(V)
Short Cuit Current Isc(A)
Maximum Power Voltage Vm(V)
Maximum Pow er Current Im(A)
CELLS (mm)

CELLS QTY (Pcs)

Max System Voltage (V)

open Circuit Voltage Temp (%/°C)
short Circuit Current Temp (%/°C)
Peak Power Temp (%/°C)

Operate Temp Scope °C

Nominal Operating Temp °C

Max Series Fuse Rating (A)
Frontal static load (Pa)

Back static load (Pa)

GPP275W

STE

2075

38.16

9.08

31.80

8.65

GPP280W

STC

0~+3

724!

280

38.52

9.16

32.10

8.72

GPP285W

STCE

38.76
9.26
32.30
8.82
156.75x156.75 Poly cells
60(6x10)
DC1000/DC1500
-0.282
0.041
-0.387
-40 to 85
45+2
15/20
5400

2400

Standard Test Conditions(STC]: irradiance 1,000 W/m2; AM 1,5; module temperature 25'C.
Measuring uncertainty of power is within +3%Tolerance of Pmpp:0-+3%.Certified in accordance with IEC61215,IEC61730-1/2

E) i—v curves

[S) Fame

992(39.08), 35(1.38) 062 (37.48)

S ioibor sumcion 5

Inatatiog ofes

1640(64.57)

| {AAEARE 4
T & i
{IAARLIERE![RRI1ER | ¥ g
| Grounang Hoss
t

Caods - Anade
oot

001,
Ak

Current(A)

10.0

8.0

6.0

40

20

GPP290W GPP295W
STE STE
0~+3 0~+3
17.83 17.99
290 295
39.00 39.00
9.37 9.48
32.50 32.70
8.92 9.03

1000W/m?*
800W/m*
600W/'m*
400W/'m?
200W/'m?

\\

0 10 20 30 4

Voltage(V)
w— 400W/m? = 200W/m’|
|-V Curves (280W)

Power(W)

300
280
250
200
150
100

50

Frame Alloy Aluminium module size (mm 1640x992x35
Glass 3.2mm Weight (kg) 17.5

Cells 156.75*60 POLY CELLS Loading 960PCS/40HQ
Junction box 1P>68 , TUV&UL Package pcs/plt 31

Connect 4mm? , EVO2

Cable 900mm

A400W/m?

T 200Wime \\\ \

10 20 30 40

Voltaga(V)

P-V Curves (280W)

S) Rawmatoral ) Package
)



6 Electrical performance 6 Electrical performance

Module Type 170M-36 180M-36 Module Type 280P-60 310M-60
F"_Elﬁ:llz%yu Products SerIeS Power Output Pmax(W) 170 180 Power Output Pmax(W) 250 250
Power Tolerance Pmax(W) +5% +5% Power Tolerance Pmax(W) +5% +5%
Module Efficiency nm(%) 19 20 Module Efficiency nm(%) 19 20
Voltage at Pmax vm(V) 18.2 18.8 Voltage at Pmax vm(V) 30 30
Current at Pmax Im(A) 9.34 958 Current at Pmax Im(A) 8.33 8.33
Open-Circuit Voltage Voc(V) 22.5 2315 Open-Circuit Voltage Voc(V) 36 36
Short-Circuit Current Isc(A) 9.85 10.28 Short-Circuit Current Isc(A) 8.92 8.92

ratur

e w ——r— f—m— o
e El o M E - wi
POLY 36CELL 5BB MONO 36CELL 5BB POLY 60CELL 5BB POLY 60CELL 60 5BB MONO 60CELL 5BB —_— _—
$pu faue

E) Electrical performance '

Module Type R . E) Operating conditions E) Operating conditions

Roweroupt SRy ey 300 Max.System Voltage 1000V Max.System Voltage 1000V
Power Tolerance Bmax(W) = +8% Max.Series Fuse Rating 15A Max.Series Fuse Rating 15A
Module Efficiency () 2t 22 Application Class A Application Class A
Voltage at Pmax vm(Y) ke 36 Fire Resistance Rating @ Fire Resistance Rating @
Current at Pmax Im(A) 8.33 8.33

Open-Circuit Voltage Voc(V) 44 44 R v —pw
Short-Circuit Current Isc(A) 8.92 8.92

108 305.40 i B

POLY 72CELL 5BB MONO 72CELL 5BB

g e 25450 L R . 451.00

6 Operating conditions K—i\\ \

5
Iwhusuny
[Wjpuainy
[Ml1amog

[Mliamog

s ’7.“. 4 o - % e 541 g i \ 27560
Max.System Voltage 1000V e it il 2 L AT N e A
\ B A\ o el \
Max.Series Fuse Rating 15A = > = \\\\ s 3 - "\\\ R
f——— wm e | [P \
Application Class A ) . . /,,,—-f"' % Eo 18 . it o \ 9220
) . ) H= E] - et =
e ResistancelRaung s 600 = s12 1368 1524 2230 0 802 16.04 24.06 3208 4010
Vaoltage[V] Voltage[V]
E) Operating conditions el |
- Operating conditions Operating conditions
Front Cover(material/type/thickness) tempered glass/3.2mm ez
Cell(quantity/material/type/dimension) 72/polycrystalline/156.75*156.75mm Front Cover(material/type/thickness) tempered glass/3.2mm Front Cover(material/type/thickness) tempered glass/3.2mm
Encapsulant(material) ethylene vinyl acetate(EVA) e Cell(quantity/material/type/dimension) 36/polycrystalline/156.75*156.75mm Cell(quantity/material/type/dimension) 60/polycrystalline/156.75*156.75mm
EemeEs e el el anodized aluminum alloy/silver or black 68 a0 Encapsulant(material) ethylene vinyl acetate(EVA) Encapsulant(material) ethylene vinyl acetate(EVA)
Junction Box(protection degree) P65 BT Y A S S o Frame(material/anodization color) anodized aluminum alloy/silver or black Frame(material/anodization color) anodized aluminum alloy/silver or black
Cable(length/cross-sectional area) 900mm/2/5mm? = —— Junction Box(protection degree) 1P65 Junction Box(protection degree) 1P65
Plug Connector MC4 compatible ‘gf Cable(length/cross-sectional area) 900mm/2.5mm?2 Cable(length/cross-sectional area) 900mm/2.5mm?2
z
N ///,\ S Plug Connector MC4 compatible Plug Connector MC4 compatible
E) Generalcharacteristics o // -
18 - Generalcharacteristics Generalcharacteristics
Dimension(L/W/H) 1956*992*40mm //
Weight 20.3kg 0.00 S0z 1804 Vmg:;;’s 36.08 4510 Dimension(L/W/H) 1480*680*40mm Dimension(L/W/H) 1640%*992*35mm
Weight 12kg Weight 16kg
International certificates , - i : -
International certificates ## International certificates
SGS-PSI/1ISO9001:2015
SGS-PSI/ISO9001:2015 SGS-PSI/1ISO9001:2015

DOAMINGSoIar /23-24



